
Methodist (4-2-1, 2-0 USA South) -vs- Covenant (2-5-0, 0-2 USA South)
9/16/2017 at Lookout Mountain, Ga (Scotland Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 9/16/2017
Attendance: 1053
Stadium: Scotland Yard
Officials: Referee, Tommy Pelov   Asst. Referee, Alexander
Zhelyazkov   J.oseph Owino   Timekeeper, Abby Himes   Scorer,
Covenant Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 3 4
Covenant 1 2 3

Methodist 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Josh Helms 0 0 0 0
2 Kyle Madden 1 1 0 0
5 Kristoffer Skarstein 1 1 0 0
6 Isaac Sanchez 3 2 1 0
7 Zvi Ferrari 0 0 0 1
8 Tyler Ursuy 1 0 0 1
9 Trevor Hendricks 2 1 0 0
10 Gerry Madden 3 2 1 1
17 Chad Bowen-Smith 0 0 0 0
22 Conor Morris 3 2 2 0
26 Grant Nelson 1 0 0 1

Substitutes
3 Lawson Lamm 1 0 0 0
4 Nick Bryant 0 0 0 0
12 Karan Padmakumar 0 0 0 0
15 Elias Salgado 0 0 0 0
16 Doug Thom 0 0 0 0
21 Zach Landry 0 0 0 0
23 Chase Hill 0 0 0 0
24 Joshua Ryan 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 4 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Josh Helms 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

Covenant 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Jonathan Crossman 0 0 0 0
2 Matt Morefield 1 0 0 0
5 John O'Carroll 1 1 0 0
6 Noah Lee 0 0 0 0
8 Jesse Riggs 3 2 1 0
12 Christopher Kitchen 2 2 0 0
14 Nate Mackey 0 0 0 0
16 Josh Brower 2 2 1 0
17 Carl Simakoff 0 0 0 0
23 Parker Owen 2 1 1 0
24 Jonathan Barrett 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
3 Ethan Pettit 0 0 0 0
4 Anthony Buzzeo 2 1 0 0
7 Connor McGimsey 0 0 0 0
10 Isaac Johnson 0 0 0 0
18 Seth Robinson 0 0 0 0
19 Jack Allen 0 0 0 0
21 Joseph Franks 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 9 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Jonathan Crossman 90:00 4 5

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 10 6 16
Covenant 6 7 13

Saves By Period
Methodist 4 2 6
Covenant 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 2 2 4
Covenant 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Methodist 5 4 9
Covenant 10 8 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:15 MUM Isaac Sanchez
MUM Isaac Sanchez PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 1 for season.

21:20 CCM Josh Brower Scored about 30 yards out in the top rig
48:12 MUM Gerry Madden Grant Nelson Scored about 10 yards out in the right c

53:41 CCM Jesse Riggs
CCM Jesse Riggs PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
number 1 for season.

59:05 MUM Conor Morris Gerry Madden Scored about 5 yards out towards the rig
62:18 CCM Parker Owen Jonathan Barrett Scored 10 yards out in the middle of the
81:18 MUM Conor Morris Tyler Ursuy , Zvi Ferrari Scored about 10 yards out towards the ri



Cautions and Ejections: 17:15 (YELLOW), #24 Jonathan Barrett (CCM)   19:32 (YELLOW), #17 Chad Bowen-Smith (MUM)   51:41
(YELLOW), #12 Christopher Kitchen (CCM)   65:22 (YELLOW), #5 John O'Carroll (CCM)   75:32 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (MUM)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUM Josh Helms at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 CCM Jonathan Crossman at goalie for Covenant.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
03:29 MUM Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE RIGHT.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
06:01 MUM Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [06:01].
13:58 CCM Corner kick by CCM Jesse Riggs [13:58].
14:51 CCM Shot by CCM Parker Owen WIDE LEFT.
17:10 MUM Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE Jonathan Crossman.
17:15 MUM Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Jonathan Crossman.
17:15 MUM Shot by MUM Conor Morris BLOCKED.
17:15 MUM MUM Isaac Sanchez PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 1, Covenant 0
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
17:15 CCM Yellow card on CCM Jonathan Barrett.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
19:32 MUM Yellow card on MUM Chad Bowen-Smith.
19:37 CCM Shot by CCM Jesse Riggs, SAVE Josh Helms.
20:23 MUM MUM substitution: Lawson Lamm for Zvi Ferrari.
20:23 MUM MUM substitution: Zach Landry for Chad Bowen-Smith.
21:20 CCM GOAL by CCM Josh Brower, goal number 2 for season.

Methodist 1, Covenant 1
-- CCM *Scored about 30 yards out in the top right corner of the net.
23:17 CCM CCM substitution: Anthony Buzzeo for Carl Simakoff.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
25:02 CCM CCM substitution: Ethan Pettit for Parker Owen.
25:09 MUM Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm HIGH.
29:35 MUM Shot by MUM Tyler Ursuy WIDE RIGHT.
29:41 CCM CCM substitution: Isaac Johnson for Jonathan Barrett.
30:57 MUM Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [30:57].
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
32:00 MUM Shot by MUM Kristoffer Skarstein, SAVE Jonathan Crossman.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
33:18 MUM Shot by MUM Kyle Madden, SAVE Jonathan Crossman.
34:46 CCM Shot by CCM Josh Brower, SAVE Josh Helms.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
35:55 MUM Shot by MUM Gerry Madden WIDE LEFT.
36:00 CCM CCM substitution: Joseph Franks for Nate Mackey.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
37:10 CCM Shot by CCM John O'Carroll, SAVE Josh Helms.
37:38 CCM Corner kick by CCM Jesse Riggs [37:38].
38:45 CCM Offside against Covenant.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
42:58 CCM Shot by CCM Christopher Kitchen, SAVE Josh Helms.
43:44 CCM Corner kick by CCM Josh Brower [43:44].
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CCM
For CCM: #8  Jesse Riggs, #6  Noah Lee, #2  Matt Morefield, #23 Parker Owen, #17 Carl Simakoff, #16 Josh Brower,
#21 Joseph Franks, #00 Jonathan Crossman, #5  John O'Carroll, #24 Jonathan Barrett, #12 Christopher Kitchen.

45:00 MUM
For MUM: #10 Gerry Madden, #22 Conor Morris, #5  Kristoffer Skarstein, #26 Grant Nelson, #2  Kyle Madden, #1
Josh Helms, #6  Isaac Sanchez, #8  Tyler Ursuy, #7  Zvi Ferrari, #9  Trevor Hendricks, #21 Zach Landry.

45:00 CCM Offside against Covenant.
48:12 MUM GOAL by MUM Gerry Madden, Assist by Grant Nelson, goal number 2 for season.

Methodist 2, Covenant 1



-- MUM *Scored about 10 yards out in the right corner of the net.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
51:06 MUM Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [51:06].
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
51:41 CCM Yellow card on CCM Christopher Kitchen.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
53:41 CCM CCM Jesse Riggs PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 2, Covenant 2
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
56:25 MUM Offside against Methodist.
57:24 CCM CCM substitution: Jack Allen for Carl Simakoff.
57:24 MUM MUM substitution: Lawson Lamm for Trevor Hendricks.
59:05 MUM GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Gerry Madden, goal number 2 for season.

Methodist 3, Covenant 2
-- MUM *Scored about 5 yards out towards the right of the net.
59:07 MUM MUM substitution: Chad Bowen-Smith for Tyler Ursuy.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
61:32 MUM MUM substitution: Trevor Hendricks for Zvi Ferrari.
61:32 CCM CCM substitution: Ethan Pettit for Christopher Kitchen.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
62:18 CCM GOAL by CCM Parker Owen, Assist by Jonathan Barrett, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 3, Covenant 3
-- CCM *Scored 10 yards out in the middle of the net.
63:36 MUM Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [63:36].
64:25 MUM Shot by MUM Grant Nelson HIGH.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
65:22 CCM Yellow card on CCM John O'Carroll.
65:27 MUM Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez HIT POST.
65:57 MUM MUM substitution: Tyler Ursuy for Grant Nelson.
65:57 CCM CCM substitution: Anthony Buzzeo for Jack Allen.
65:57 CCM CCM substitution: Christopher Kitchen for Parker Owen.
66:24 CCM Shot by CCM Anthony Buzzeo, SAVE Josh Helms.
67:00 CCM Shot by CCM Anthony Buzzeo WIDE RIGHT.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
72:26 MUM Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Jonathan Crossman.
72:51 CCM CCM substitution: Isaac Johnson for Jonathan Barrett.
72:51 MUM MUM substitution: Zvi Ferrari for Kyle Madden.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
75:32 MUM Yellow card on MUM TEAM.
77:54 CCM CCM substitution: Parker Owen for Ethan Pettit.
77:54 MUM MUM substitution: Grant Nelson for Isaac Sanchez.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
81:18 MUM GOAL by MUM Conor Morris, Assist by Tyler Ursuy and Zvi Ferrari, goal number 3 for season.

Methodist 4, Covenant 3
-- MUM *Scored about 10 yards out towards the right corner of the net.
81:42 CCM CCM substitution: Carl Simakoff for Anthony Buzzeo.
81:42 CCM CCM substitution: Connor McGimsey for Noah Lee.
81:42 MUM MUM substitution: Isaac Sanchez for Zvi Ferrari.
85:16 CCM Corner kick by CCM Jesse Riggs [85:16].
85:42 CCM Shot by CCM Matt Morefield WIDE LEFT.
87:17 MUM MUM substitution: Elias Salgado for Lawson Lamm.
-- CCM Foul on Covenant.
89:31 CCM Corner kick by CCM Jesse Riggs [89:31].
89:45 CCM Corner kick by CCM Matt Morefield [89:45].
89:50 CCM Header Shot by CCM Jesse Riggs HIT POST.
89:59 CCM Shot by CCM Christopher Kitchen, SAVE Josh Helms.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


